32
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
AIC
HCGF5 Series    •Life rating to 2000 hours at 85°C     •Temperature range –25°C to +85°C
Product Numbering System for HCGF5 and HCGF6 Series
Example: HCGF6 Series, A terminals, 400V, 10,000µF ±20%, Y bracket, 77 x 195mm
Case code
Type of bracket (Y or I)
Capacitance code
Rated Voltage code
Terminal code (A=screw)
Series Name
HCGF6  A  2G  103  Y  E20R
Capacitance Code: To determine Capacitance code use the first 2 digits of the Capacitance
followed by the number of zeros. Using the above example of 10,000: 10 + 3 zeros = 103.
160 Volts
(Code: 2C)
Temperature (°C)     40       60        70        85
Correction Coefficient    1.0       0.75      0.62      0.37
Frequency (Hz)     50/60    120      300      1K     ≥10K
Correction Coefficient    0.7        1.0        1.1        1.3       1.4
Ripple Current Correction Coefficient
HITACHI AIC / BOSTON AIC  •  69 Milk Street  •  Westborough, MA  01581  •  Phone: 508-366-4092  •  Fax: 508-366-9164
HCGF5 Series and HCGF6 Series
detaR
egatloV
)CDVW(
traP
rebmuN
ecnaticapaC
eziSesaC
)mm(LxDØ
elppiRmumixaM
tnerruC A( smr )
zH021,C°04@
mumixaM
m(RSE Ω)
lacipyT
)Hn(LSE
GCH 233C2A5F Y 21A 3,3 00 X63 121 0.41 24 22
GCH 293C2A5F Y R8C 9,3 00 15 X 57 4.41 73 22
GCH 274C2A5F Y R8C 7,4 00 15 X 57 8.51 03 32
GCH 265C2A5F Y R01C 6,5 00 X15 69 0.91 62 32
GCH 286C2A5F Y R01C 8,6 00 X15 69 0.12 12 52
GCH 228C2A5F Y R21C 2,8 00 15 1X 51 7.42 81 23
GCH 301C2A5F Y R01D 01 000, X46 69 0.82 41 23
GCH 321C2A5F Y R01D 21 000, 46 X 69 6.03 21 23
GCH 351C2A5F Y R31D 0,51 00 46 X 031 6.83 11 23
GCH 381C2A5F Y R31D 0,81 00 46 X 031 2.24 9 23
GCH 322C2A5F Y R31E 22 000, 77 1X 03 4.94 8 43
GCH 372C2A5F Y R31E 72 000, 77 X 031 7.45 7 43
GCH 333C2A5F Y R31F 33 000, 09 1X 13 2.46 6 53
GCH 393C2A5F Y R31F 39 000, 09 1X 75 3.57 5 53
1
33
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
AIC
HCGF5 Series    •Life rating to 2000 hours at 85°C     •Temperature range –25°C to +85°C
detaR
egatloV
)CDVW(
traP
rebmuN
ecnaticapaC
eziSesaC
)mm(LxDØ
elppiRmumixaM
tnerruC A( smr )
zH021,C°04@
mumixaM
m(RSE Ω)
lacipyT
)Hn(LSE
5FGCH A Y222D2 01A 002,2 X63 001 0.01 75 02
GCH 21AY272D2A5F 007,2 X63 121 7.21 05 22